Adopted AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

Committee Sub. for HB NO. 1482

By Representative(s) Nettles

| 1 | AMEND on line 42 by striking the word "fourteenth" and |
|---|--|
| 2 | inserting in lieu thereof the word "twelfth"; |
| 3 | AMEND FURTHER on line 42 by striking the word "may" and |
| 4 | inserting in lieu thereof the word "shall"; |
| 5 | AMEND FURTHER on lines 42 and 43 by striking the words |
| 6 | "declaring a preference of" and inserting in lieu thereof the word |
| 7 | "choosing". |